GOVERNANCE

Evolution within the Executive Committee of Maisons du Monde

Maisons du Monde (Euronext Paris: MDM; ISIN: FR0013153541) announces the departure of Régis Massuyeau, Group Chief Financial Officer, and his interim replacement by Gilles Lemaire, Group Controlling Director.

After more than two years of contributing to the transformation and reinforcement of the Finance function in a fluctuating macroeconomic environment, Régis Massuyeau has decided to pursue a new professional project as of September 2023. The Group sincerely thanks him for his unwavering commitment.

The selection process for a new Chief Financial Officer is underway, and his appointment will be announced in a later press release.

To ensure the transition, François-Melchior de Polignac, Chief Executive Officer of Maisons du Monde, has appointed Gilles Lemaire, Group Controlling Director, given his nearly 20 years financial experience within major international groups and his in-depth knowledge of Maisons du Monde.

Contacts

Investor Relations Carole Alexandre Tel: (+33) 6 30 85 12 78 calexandre@maisonsdumonde.com **Press Relations**

Pierre Barbe Tel: (+33) 6 23 23 08 51 pbarbe@maisonsdumonde.com

About Maisons du Monde

Maisons du Monde, a uniquely positioned and beloved brand across Europe, stands as the European leader in inspirational and affordable home & living. It offers a wide and constantly renewed range of furniture and home accessories across multiple styles. Creativity, inspiration and engagement are the brand's core pillars. Leveraging its distinctive direct-to-consumer omnichannel model, the company generates over 50% of its sales digitally, through its online platform and in-store digital sales and operates 352 stores o/w 2 under affiliation model across 9 European countries. At the end of 2020, the Group launched a curated marketplace to complement its offering and become the reference one-stop shop in inspirational and affordable home and living. In November 2021, Maisons du Monde unveiled its company purpose: "Inspiring everyone to open up to the world, to create together unique, warm and sustainable places to live."

corporate.maisonsdumonde.com